## PUBLIC NOTICE - UPDATED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Police Jury of the Parish of Beauregard, State of Louisiana met in regular session September 12, 2023, and approved for publication their intention to abandon public road right of way as located as described herein:

The abandonment of Hollywood Boulevard, located in Section 25 of Township 5 South, Range 9 West, in Road District #4, Beauregard Parish, Louisiana, total length of 491 feet or 0.093 mile(s).

The abandonment of Jerry Cooley Rd, located in Section 16 of Township 4 South, Range 8 West, in Road District #4, Beauregard Parish, Louisiana, total length of 739 feet or 0.14 mile(s).

The abandonment of Margie Carnahan Rd, located in Section 09 of Township 4 South, Range 8 West, in Road District #4, Beauregard Parish, Louisiana, total length of 528 feet or 0.1 mile(s).

The abandonment of Switzer Rd, located in Section 20 of Township 5 South, Range 8 West, in Road District #4, Beauregard Parish, Louisiana, total length of 686 feet or 0.13 mile(s).

The abandonment of Thornton Place Rd, located in Section 36 of Township 5 South, Range 9 West, in Road District #4, Beauregard Parish, Louisiana, total length of 475 feet or 0.09 mile(s).

The abandonment of Helen Thornton Rd, located in Section 36 of Township 5 South, Range 9 West, in Road District #4, Beauregard Parish, Louisiana, total length of 211 feet or 0.04 mile(s).

The abandonment of Harvey Moses Rd, located in Section 04 of Township 4 South, Range 9 West, in Road District #4, Beauregard Parish, Louisiana, total length of 634 feet or 0.12 mile(s).

The abandonment of Malcolm Moses Rd, located in Section 28 of Township 4 South, Range 8 West, in Road District #4, Beauregard Parish, Louisiana, total length of 792 feet or 0.15 mile(s).

The abandonment of Mark Wentz Rd, located in Section 17 of Township 4 South, Range 8 West, in Road District #4, Beauregard Parish, Louisiana, total length of 1320 feet or 0.25 mile(s).

The Police Jury will hear any and all objections to said abandonment at its Regular Meeting on November 14, 2023, at 6:00 o'clock p.m. These roads were approved as abandoned on November 14, 2023.

/s/Margaret Lyons SECRETARY/TREASURER

## BEAUREGARD PARISH POLICE JURY

PUBLISH: October 13 and 27, 2023